Martin Butz

Member of the Supervisory Board, Telefónica Deutschland Holding AG

Director Carrier Management & Roaming, Telefónica Germany GmbH & Co. OHG



Martin Butz is member of the Supervisory Board of Telefónica Deutschland Holding AG as employee representative since May 2018.

Moreover, he is Director Carrier Management & Roaming of Telefónica Germany GmbH & Co. OHG since April 2017. In this role, he is responsible for the commercial relationship to national and international carriers and for the partnerships with fixed net partners in the wholesale partners business.

Martin Butz began his career in the Telefónica Germany group in 2007 in the former Telefónica Deutschland GmbH. Besides creating partnerships within the key account management, he held leading positions within sales and led the fixed wholesale business department.

Before joining Telefónica Germany group, Martin Butz worked on mobile networks, machine to machine communication and Internal Audit of Siemens AG.

During his career as officer within the German Airforce, Martin Butz studied Aeronautical Engineering at the Universität der Bundeswehr in Munich. In addition to graduating as a Diploma Engineering, he also holds a diploma in business administration of the FernUniversität Hagen.

Martin Butz was born in Munich in 1970. He is married and father of two children.